KF Valves
Series F/FE
Flanged Floating Ball Valves
2
KF Series F/FE Unibody & Two-Piece Floating Ball Valves
KF flanged floating ball valves
are a prime example of KF's
reliability, performance,

Series FE Topworks & Stem Dimensions, Model E XXXX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                  15
3
KF Series F/FE Part Number Codes
E • (O-Ring Only)G • (O-Ring or Packed Style)
Base Number
See Chart Below
Body / Bolting Material
1 • CS / CS 2 • SS / SS 8 • LTCS (FE) 9 • LTCS / LTCS (F)
Note: Bolting material applicable to Split Body (2-Piece) only.
Note: SS Cl. 600 -1500 valves come standard with Xylan® coated bolting.
Body Configuration
2 • Vented Ball (1"FP- 4"FP Only)
8 • Unibody (See Chart on Page 5)
9 • Split Body
 (See Chart on Page 5)
Ball / Stem Material
1 • CS / CS
2 • SS / SS
A • CS 3mil ENP (6"-10" Bore Cl. 150
& 300 & 4"- 6" Bore Cl. 600 Only)
Seat Material
2 • Uniseal™ / RTFE 5 • HT4 (PEEK™) 9 • Devlon®
Stem Packing / O-Ring
Packing (Cl. 150 & 300 Only Model G XXXX)
1 • Teflon® V-Ring (Std.) 6 • Graphite
O-Rings (Model G XXXX & E XXXX)
D • LT Buna N G • HNBR
E • Viton® (F) N • LT HNBR
A • James Walker® Viton®
B • EPDM
C • Aflas® F • Elast -O-Lion® 985 2 • Viton® (FE)
Specification
2 • NACE II (Cl. II Bolting) 4 • NACE II w/Enduro-Bond™ Ctg.
3 • NACE III w/Enduro-Bond™ Ctg. 9 • Std. (NACE Cl. III Bolting)
Actuation
6 • Locking GOP
9 • Bare Stem
1 • Handle (1"- 4" Bore &
 6" Bore Cl. 150 Only)
3 • Gear Operator A • For Actuator
Process Codes
(Last two digits used ONLY when Process Codes are required.)
Asterisk ( * ) in lieu of dash ( - ) in Assembly Part Number indicates customer
requires source inspection. (i.e. XXXXX * XXXXXXXXX)
(i.e. GXXXX-XXXXXXXXX)
(i.e. E XXXX-XXXXXXXXX)
E 2297 - 1 9 2 2 G 9 1 XX
Example
Assembly Base Numbers, 1"FP-8"FP
Class /End	 Size (in.)
Connection	 1 FP	 11/2 FP	 2 RP	 2 FP	 21/2 RP	 3 RP	 3FP	 4RP 4 FP	 6RP 6FP	 8RP 8FP
150RF	 2147	 2149	 2150	 2151	 2152	 2153	 2154	 2155	 2156	 2157	 1720	 1721	 1722
	 300RF	 2297	 2299	 2300	 2301	 2302	 2303	 2304	 2305	 2306	 2307	 1724	 1725	 1726
	 600RF	 2597	 2599	 2600	 2601	 2602	 2603	 2604	 2605	 2606	 2618	 —	 —	 —
	 600RTJ	 2607	 2609	 2610	 2611	 2612	 2613	 2614	 2615	 2616	 2617	 —	 —	 —
	 900RF	 3348*	 —	 2900*	 2901*	 —	 — —	 — — —	 — — —
	 900RTJ	 3349*	 —	 2910*	 2911*	 —	 — —	 — — —	 — — —
	 1500RF	 3348*	 — — — — — — — — — — — —
	 1500RTJ	 3349*	 — — — — — — — — — — — —
*Series F only
4
KF Series F/FE Design Features
1 Blowout Proof Stem
Internally inserted, “backseated”
stem assures fire safety and blow-
out prevention by retaining stem in
the valve at all pressures.
2 Stem Journal Lubrication
All valves incorporate external stem
lubrication. A vented weather seal
allows safe pressure relief in event
of excessive grease gun pressure.
3 Antistatic Device